
0.3 <1

0.389 <1

0.306 <1

= 1.02

YES YES YES YES YES

V-A V-A V-A V-A V-A

1 STORY 1 STORY 3 STORY 1 STORY 1 STORY

14'0" FT 14'0" FT 40'0" FT 14'0" FT 14'0" FT

13,022 SF 3,326 SF 783 SF 1,692 SF 3,083 SF
0 SF 0 SF 15,163 SF 0 SF 0 SF
0 SF 0 SF 11,953 SF 0 SF 0 SF

  APPLICABLE CODES:
Intent to comply with 2022 CBC, 2022 CPC, 2022 CMC, 2022 CEC, 2022 California
Energy Code, 2022 CGBSC, TITLE 24 CAC, ADA TITLE III, City of Santa Barbara (THIS
Municipal Code & Adopting Ordinances, and current engineering and architectural practices PROJECT)

BUILDING SHELL (ORIGINAL) PERMIT
(VACANT SPACE CODE ANALYSIS

BASED ON MOST RESTRICTIVE
OCCUPANCY GROUP = A-2)

TENANT TENANT
630 634

ANACAPA ST. ANACAPA ST.

  OCCUPANCY GROUP: SECTION 302 S-2 A-2 R-2 B R-1

  SPRINKLERED?

  CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

  ALLOWABLE HEIGHT (STORIES): TABLE 5034 STORY 2 STORY 3 STORY 3 STORY 3 STORY
504.2: SPRINKLER INCREASE: 0 0 0 0 0
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT IN
STORIES: 4 STORY 2 STORY 3 STORY 3 STORY 3 STORY
ACTUAL HEIGHT IN STORIES:

  ALLOWABLE HEIGHT (FEET): TABLE 503 50 FT 50 FT 50 FT 50 FT 50 FT
504.2: SPRINKLER INCREASE: 0 FT 0 FT 0 FT 0 FT 0 FT
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 50 FT 50 FT 50 FT 50 FT 50 FT
ACTUAL HEIGHT IN FEET:

  ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA: TABLE 503 (At)21,000 SF 11,500 SF 12,000 SF 18,000 SF 36,000 SF
  BUILDING AREA MODIFICATIONS: 506

FRONTAGE INCREASE(If): 506.2 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25
If = [289'/578' - 0.25] 60/30
If = [0.50 - 0.25] 1
If = 0.25

SPRINKLER INCREASE (Is): 506.3 x 2 x 2 x 2 x 2
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE AREA PER
FLOOR (Aa): 506.1 68,250 SF 37,375 SF 39,000 SF 58,500 SF 36,000 SF

ACTUAL AREA 1ST FLOOR
ACTUAL AREA 2ND FLOOR
ACTUAL AREA 3RD FLOOR
ACTUAL AREA TOTAL 13,022 SF 3,326 SF 27,899 SF 1,692 SF 3,083 SF

  MIXED OCCUPANCY AREA RATIO - 508.4.2:
1ST FLOOR ACTUAL AREA 13,022 SF + 3,326 SF + 783 SF 1,692 SF 3,083 SF

68,250 SF 37,375 SF 39,000 SF 58,500 SF 36,000 SF

2ND FLOOR ACTUAL AREA 0 SF + 0 SF + 15,163 SF 0 SF 0 SF
68,250 SF 37,375 SF 39,000 SF 58,500 SF 36,000 SF

3RD FLOOR ACTUAL AREA 0 SF + 0 SF + 11,953 SF 0 SF 0 SF
68,250 SF 37,375 SF 39,000 SF 58,500 SF 36,000 SF

  AGGREGATE RATIO - 506.5.2 13,022 SF + 3,326 SF + 27,899 SF 1,692 SF 3,083 SF
68,250 SF 37,375 SF 39,000 SF 58,500 SF 36,000 SF

TOTAL BLDG PER OCC. < 2 (@2+Flrs) 0.19 0.09 + 0.72 0.03 0.09

  CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION - TABLE 601 & 602:
STRUCTURAL FRAME: 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR
BEARING WALLS-EXTERIOR: 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR
BEARING WALLS-INTERIOR: 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR
NONBEARING WALLS-EXTERIOR:
TABLE 602

X < 5' 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR
5'≤ X < 10' 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR

10'≤ X < 30' 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR
X ≥ 30' 0 HR 0 HR 0 HR 0 HR 0 HR

NONBEARING WALLS-INTERIOR: 0 HR 0 HR 0 HR 0 HR 0 HR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR

  ALLOWABLE AREA OF OPENINGS: TABLE 705.8
  All openings are Unprotected & Sprinklered, and applicable to all 5 of the building's occupancies

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE (FT)
X < 3' Not Permitted Not Permitted Not Permitted Not Permitted Not Permitted
3' ≤ X < 5' 15% 15% 15% 15% 15%
5' ≤ X < 10' 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
10' ≤ X < 15' 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
15' ≤ X < 20' 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
20' ≤ X < 25' No Limit No Limit No Limit No Limit No Limit
25' ≤ X < 30' No Limit No Limit No Limit No Limit No Limit
30' ≤ X Not Required Not Required Not Required Not Required Not Required

  OCCUPANCY SEPARATION: TABLE 508.4
ADJOINING OCCUPANCIES R-2/A
REQUIRED SEPARATION 1 HR

ADJOINING OCCUPANCIES R-2/S-2
REQUIRED SEPARATION 1 HR

ADJOINING OCCUPANCIES A/S-2
REQUIRED SEPARATION 0 HR

ADJOINING OCCUPANCIES B/S-2
REQUIRED SEPARATION 1 HR

ADJOINING OCCUPANCIES B/A
REQUIRED SEPARATION 1 HR

ADJOINING OCCUPANCIES B/R-2
REQUIRED SEPARATION 1 HR

WINDOW TYPE

DOOR TYPE

REVISION

PARTITION TYPE

ROOM INDENTIFICATION

REFERENCE NOTE

SECTION NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

DETAIL NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

1
A-600

WA

D1

1

W1

1
A3

00

NOTE

101
Room Name

CLIENT:
ANATEGA PARTNERS, LLC

226 E. DE LA GUERRA STREET, SUITE 100
SANTA BARBARA, CA  93101

805.879.9642

ARCHITECT:
THE CEARNAL COLLECTIVE, LLP

521 1/2 STATE STREET
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101

805.963.8077

LOT AREA: GROSS: 20,825 SF
0.48 AC

NET: 20,610 SF
0.47 AC

COMMERCIAL GROSS NET
(E) COMMERCIAL BUILDING AREA: 5,523 5,247 SF
(E) COMMERCIAL BUILDING AREA TO BE REMOVED: 5,523 5,247 SF
TOTAL (E) COMMERCIAL FLOOR AREA TO REMAIN: 0 0 SF

(N) TOTAL COMMERCIAL BUILDING AREA: 5,018 4,705 SF

NET DECREASE IN COMMERCIAL AREA: 505 542 SF

RESIDENTIAL GROSS NET
(E) RESIDENTIAL BUILDING AREA: 1,852 1,759 SF
(E) RESIDENTIAL BUILDING AREA TO BE REMOVED: 1,852 1,759 SF
TOTAL (E) RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA TO REMAIN: 0 0 SF

(N) TOTAL RESIDENTIAL BUILDING AREA: 24,832 23,752 SF

AUD CALCULATION NET
TOTAL RESIDENTIAL UNIT AREA: 22,812 SF
TOTAL UNIT COUNT: 30
AVERAGE UNIT SIZE: 760 SF
DU/AC: 63.41

PARKING
PARKING SPACES REQUIRED:
COMMERCIAL ((5,461 SF/500 SF) X 80% ZONE OF BENEFIT = 2.18): 2
RESIDENTIAL (1/UNIT): 30
TOTAL REQUIRED: 32

PARKING SPACES PROVIDED:
COMMERCIAL: 2
RESIDENTIAL (UNASSIGNED): 30
TOTAL PROVIDED: 32*

*OF THE 32 TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED, 2 WILL BE ACCESSIBLE (1 SPACE FOR COMMERCIAL PER
CBC TABLE 11B-208.2, AND 1 SPACE FOR RESIDENTIAL PER CBC 1109A.5)

TOTAL BIKE SPACES REQUIRED: 31
TOTAL BIKE SPACES PROVIDED: 36

EXISTING VEHICLE PARKING 32
EXISTING BIKE PARKING 36

VEHICLE PARKING REQUIRED
3,083 SF/ 500 = 6.17 X .2= 1.23 = 1 VEHICLE SPACE REQUIRED (NO CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS

BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED:
2 REQUIRED, SHORT OR LONG TERM (PER 30.175.040). SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING MAYBE
BE SUBSTITUTED FOR LONG TERM PER 30.175.050.B.2.

3,083 SF/ 500 = 1.76 = 1 BICYCLE PARKING SPACE REQUIRED.

NEW BICYLCLE PARKING PROVIDED 1

TOTAL BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED 37

L
IC

ENSE ARCHITEC

S
T

A
T E

O F C A L F O
I

N
IA

R

No. C32179

D

TJ E

F F
H O R N B UC K L E

07-31-2025

JOB NUMBER:

CONTENTS:

ISSUANCES

ISSUE DATE:

THE CEARNAL COLLECTIVE LLP expressly 
reserves their common law copyright and other 
property rights in these plans. These plans are 
not to be reproduced, changed, or copied in 
any form or manner whatsoever, nor are they 
to be assigned to a third party without first 
obtaining the written permission and consent of 
The Cearnal Collective LLP. In the event of 
unauthorized reuse of these plans by a third 
party, the third party shall hold The Cearnal 
Collective LLP harmless.

6/
5/

20
24

 4
:0

0:
10

 P
M

G-000

COVER SHEET

6/5/24

22-020

63
4 
A
na
ca
pa
 S
tr
ee
t

63
4 

An
ac

ap
a 

St
re

et
Sa

nt
a 

Ba
rb

ar
a,

 C
A 

93
10

1

GENERAL NOTES

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTESSYMBOLS

1. ALL WORK, MATERIAL, METHODS, ETC. SHALL CONFORM TO CURRENT CITY OF 
SANTA BARBARA ORDINANCES & CURRENT CFC"

(E) EXISTING
0# POUND
@ AT
A/C AIR

CONDITIONING
AB ANCHOR BOLT
AC ASPHALTIC

CONCRETE
AD ANODIZED
AL ALUMINUM
AW AWNING
BD BOARD
BF BIFOLD
BLDG BUILDING
BLK(G) BLOCKING
BM BEAM
BN BOUNDRY

NAILING
BOT BOTTOM
CB CATCH BASIN
CI CAST IRON
CJ CEILING JOIST
CL CLOSET
CLG CEILING
CLR CLEAR
CMU CONCRETE

MASONRY UNIT
CO CLEAN OUT
COL COLUMN
CONN CONNECTION
CONT CONTINUOUS
CS CASEMENT
CSK COUNTERSINK
d PENNY
DF DOUGLAS FIR
DFE DESIGN FLOOD

ELEVATION
DH DOUBLE HUNG
DIA DIAMETER
DN DOWN
DS DOWNSPOUT
DWG DRAWING
E EAST
EA EACH
EJ EXPANSION

JOINT
ELEV ELEVATION
EN EDGE  NAIL
EQ EQUAL
EQUIP EQUIPMENT
FAU FORCED AIR

UNIT
FBO FURNISHED BY

OTHER TO BE
INSTALLED BY
CONTRACTOR

FD FLOOR DRAIN
FE(C) FIRE

EXTINGUISHER
(+ CABINET)

CODE ANALYSIS SCOPE OF WORK

PROFESSIONALS

FF FINISHED FLOOR
FG FINISHED GRADE
FH FLAT HEAD
FIN FINISH
FL FLOW LEVEL
FLR FLASHING
FN FIELD NAILING
FOC FACE OF

CONCRETE
FOF FACE OF FINISH
FOM FACE OF

MASONRY
FOP FACE OF

PLYWOOD
FOS FACE OF STUD
FR FRENCH DOOR
FT FOOT OR FEET
FX FIXED
GA GAUGE
GALV GALVANIZED
GL GLAZING
GYP GYPSUM
HB HOSE BIBB
HCW HOLLOW CORE

WOOD
HM HOLLOW METAL
HP HORSE POWER
HR HOUR
HTR HEATER
HVAC HEATING/VENTIL

ATION/AC
HW(R) HOT WATER

(RETURN)
INV INVERT
LAG LAMINATED

GLASS
LAM LAMINATE
LB LAG BOLT
LT LIGHT
MAS MASONRY
MATL MATERIAL
MAX MAXIMUM
MB MACHINE BOLT
MECH MECHANICAL
MEMB MEMBRANE
MET METAL
MFR MANUFACTURER
MIN MINIMUM
MISC MISCELLANEOUS
N NORTH
NIC NOT IN

CONTRACT
NO / # NUMBER
NTS NOT TO SCALE
OC ON CENTER
OH OVAL HEAD OR

OVERHEAD
OPNG' OPENING
PERF PERFORATED
PF PRE-FINISHED
PL PLATE OR

PROPERTY LINE
PLAM PLASTIC

LAMINATE
PLAS PLASTER
PLYWD PLYWOOD

634 ANACAPA STREET

VICINITY MAP

PMTR PERIMETER
PR PAIR
PT PAINT
PTDF PRESSURE

TREATED
DOUGLAS FIR

RD ROOF DRAIN
RH ROUND HEAD
RM ROOM
RO ROUGH OPENING
RWD REDWOOD
S SOUTH
S/S STAINLESS

STEEL
SCHED SCHEDULE
SCW SOLID CORE

WOOD
SF SQUARE FEET
SH SINGLE HUNG
SHT SHEET
SHTH-G SHEATHING
SIM SIMILAR
SMACNA ARCH SHEET

METAL MANUAL
SPEC SPECIFICATION
SQ SQUARE
ST STAIN
STD STANDARD
STL STEEL
STRUC STRUCTURAL
T&G TONGUE &

GROOVE
TC TOP OF CURB /

TOP OF
CONCRETE

TCB TOP OF CATCH
BASIN

THRU THROUGH
TMP TEMPERED
TP TOP OF PAVING
TW TOP OF WALL
TYP TYPICAL
UNO UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE
UV ULTRAVIOLET

BLOCKING
GLASS

VCT VINYL
COMPOSITION
TILE

VERT VERTICAL
VGDF VERTICAL GRAIN

DOUGLAS FIR
VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
VTR VENT THRU

ROOF
W WEST
W/ WITH
W/O WITHOUT
WC WATER CLOSET
WD WOOD
WH WATER HEATER
WP WATERPOOF
WS WOOD SCREW
WWF WELDED WIRE

FABRIC

SATISFY CODE & ORDINANCEREQUIREMENTS
NOTES ALL EXISTING VEHICLE & BICYCLE PARKING

TOTAL      3,083 SF (E) FOR REFERENCE ONLY

UTILITY ROOM        81 SF
UNIT 5      588 SF
UNIT 4      603 SF
UNIT 3      510 SF
UNIT 2      533 SF
UNIT 1      768 SF

FIVE HOTEL-GUEST ROOM      3,083 SF (NET)

GROSS 3,326 SF
FLOOR AREA TI (E) TO REMAIN NET 3,083 SF

     INTERIOR: 0'
     FRONT: 5'
REQUIRED SETBACKS:

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 45'-0"

AVERAGE SLOPE: 2%

LOT AREA: 20,825 SF (0.48 ACRES)

FLOOD ZONE: NO

HIGH FIRE: NO

OCCUPANCY GROUP 5 UNITS, TRANSIENT (HOTEL)         R-1

CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-A

USE CLASSIFICATION: COMMERCIAL (HOTEL-RESIDENTIAL)

INDUTRIAL/MEDIUM HIGH RESIDENTIAL
GENERAL PLAN DESIGNATION: COMMERCIAL,

ZONING DESIGNATION: M-C

031-151-011
A.P.N.: 031-151-001

SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101
226 E. DE LA GUERRA STREET, SUITE 100

PROPERTY OWNER: ANATEGA PARTNERS, LLC

SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 634 ANACAPA  STREET

PROJECT STATISTICSABBREVIATIONS

SHEET INDEX

1. EXTERIOR WORK: 
ADDING MAX 5' HIGH PRIVACY FENCE AND GATES FOR TWO PATIO AREAS LOCATED 
ON ORTEGA ST AND ANACAPA ST.  THE FENCE AND GATE SYSTEM WILL SPAN 29'10" 
ADJACENT ORTEGA STREET, WITH A 12" RETURN TO THE BUILDING TO PROVIDE 
PRIVACY AND SECURITY FOR THE PATIO SERVING UNIT 5.  THE FENCE AND GATE 
SYSTEM ADJACENT ANACAPA STREET WILL SPAN 29'10"  AND WILL PROVIDE 
PRIVACY AND SECURITY FOR THE PATIO SERVING UNITS 2, 3, AND 4.

PARKING STATISTICS 
(PREVIOUS PERMIT)

PARKING STATISTICS 
(PREVIOUS PERMIT)

GENERAL
G-000 COVER SHEET
ARCHITECTURE
A-100 SITE PLAN
A-101 PLANS/ELEVATION
A-102 DETAILS
G-001 PHOTOS
G-002 COLOR BOARD

FO
R R
EF
ER
EN
CE
 O
NL
Y 

TOTAL      3,083 SF (E)

UTILITY ROOM        81 300 1
UNIT 5      588 200 3
UNIT 4      603 200 3
UNIT 3      510 200 3
UNIT 2      533 200 3
UNIT 1      768 200 4

FIVE HOTEL-GUEST ROOM      3,083 SF (NET) OCC LOAD FACTOR OCC LOAD

PRIVACY FENCE 

FO
R R
EF
ER
EN
CE
 O
NL
Y 

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.
12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

ALL WORK, MATERIAL, METHODS, ETC. SHALL CONFORM TO ALL GOVERNING 
BUILDING CODES AND REGULATIONS CURRENTLY IN EFFECT.
THE "GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION" AIA 
DOCUMENT A201, LATEST VERSION, SHALL BE PART OF THESE PLANS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS.
IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT 
ALL SAFETY LAWS ARE STRICTLY ENFORCED AND TO MAINTAIN A SAFE 
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT.  INSTALL TEMPORARY BRACING AND SHORING AS 
REQUIRED TO GUARANTEE THE SAFETY OF THE WORK UNTIL IT IS IN ITS COMPLETED 
FORM.
THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR 
INCONSISTENCIES DISCOVERED IN THE DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS.  IN THE 
EVENT OF DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN ANY DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS, THE 
COSTLIER OR MORE RESTRICTIVE CONDITION SHALL BE DEEMED THE CONTRACT 
REQUIREMENT, UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT.
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION BETWEEN 
ALL SUB-CONTRACTORS. 
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF ALL 
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. 
THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND FAMILIARIZE 
THEMSELVES WITH ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BID.  ON SITE VERIFICATION 
OF ALL (E) DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE 
CONTRACTOR AND/OR SUB-CONTRACTOR.
GENERAL NOTES AND TYPICAL DETAILS SHALL APPLY TO ALL PARTS OF THE JOB, 
EXCEPT WHERE THEY MAY CONFLICT WITH SPECIFIC DETAILS AND NOTES.   WHERE 
CONDITIONS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED AND TYPICAL DETAILS DO NOT 
APPLY, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.
ALL DIMENSIONS TYPICALLY OF FACE TO STUD (F.O.S.) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.  
ALL OPENINGS DIMENSIONED TO CENTERLINE OF OPENING.  PLYWOOD AT EXTERIOR 
WALLS SHALL ALIGN WITH FACE OF CONCRETE FOOTING.  "FINISHED FLOOR" 
INDICATES TOP OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE SLAB OR PLYWOOD DECK.
NOTED DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE.  LARGER SCALE DRAWINGS 
TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SMALLER SCALE.
CARPENTRY SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 23, CBC
ALL COVER PLATES, GRILLS, AND EXPOSED ELECTRICAL FITTINGS TO BE WHITE, 
U.N.O.
ALL PENETRATIONS OF 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE 
PROTECTED WITH APPROVED FIRE ASSEMBLIES. 
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY CEILING, BASEMENT, 
UNDERFLOOR OR WALL ACCESS PANELS AS REQUIRED BY GOVERNING AGENCIES  
FOR VENTILATION, CRAWLSPACE AND ATTIC ACCESS, AIR CONDITIONING, PLUMBING, 
FIRE SPRINKLER AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. PROVIDE RATED ASSEMBLIES WHERE 
REQUIRED.
ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR MOLD ENCOUNTERED DURING OR AFTER 
CONSTRUCTION.  MOLD & MILDEW OCCURS NATURALLY IN THE ENVIRONMENT.  
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE PROPER VENTILATION, PROPERLY DRIED WOOD, VAPOR 
BARRIERS, AS WELL AS MATERIALS THAT "BREATHE" TO AVOID MOLD FROM 
OCCURING.  NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONDITIONS IN PLANS 
THAT COULD LEAD TO MOLD OCCURANCE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SHALL BE THE STANDARD USED TO 
IDENTIFY FACILITIES THAT ARE ACCESSIBLE TO AND USABLE BY PHYSICALLY 
DISABLED PERSONS AS SET FORTH IN TITLE 24 CAC AND ADA TITLE III STANDARDS.  
THE SYMBOL SPECIFIED SHALL CONSIST OF A WHITE FIGURE ON A BLUE 
BLACKGROUND. THE BLUE SHALL BE EQUAL TO COLOR NO, 15090 IN FED. STANDARD 
595A.
ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE LOCATED NO MORE THAN 48" 
MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF THE RECEPTACLE OUTLET BOX NOR LESS THAN 15" 
MEASURED FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE RECEPTACLE OUTLET BOX TO THE LEVEL OF 
THE FINISHED FLOOR.
TOILETS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM OF 1.28 GALLONS PER FLUSH.  SHOWER HEAD 
FLOW SHALL NOT EXCEED 2.0 GALLONS PER MINUTE.  PROVIDE MIXING VALVES AT 
SHOWERS PER CPC.  KITCHEN FAUCET FLOW SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.8 GALLONS PER 
MINUTE.  RESIDENTIAL LAVATORY FAUCET FLOW SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.5 GALLONS 
PER MINUTE.
FIRESTOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS PER CBC 718:
CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES, 
AT THE CEILING/FLOOR LEVELS AND AT 10 FOOT INTERVALS ALONG THE LENGTH OF 
THE WALL (CBC 718.2.2) 
INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES 
SUCH AS OCCUR AT SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS AND COVE CEILINGS (CBC 718.2.3)
CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE 
RUN AND BETWEEN STUDS ALONG AND IN LINE WITH THE RUN OF THE STAIRS (CBC 
718.2.4)
ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS TO BE FLASHED IN A MANNER TO MAKE THEM 
WEATHERPROOF (CBC 1405.4)
RODENT PROOFING: ANNULAR SPACES AROUND PIPES, ELECTRICAL CABLES, 
CONDUITS OR OTHER OPENINGS IN SOLE/BOTTOM PLATES AT EXTERIOR WALLS 
SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST THE PASSAGE OF RODENTS BY CLOSING SUCH 
OPENINGS WITH CEMENT MORTAR, CONCRETE MASONRY OR SIMILAR METHOD 
ACCEPTABLE TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY.
HVAC, REFRIGERATION, FIRE SUPPRESSION EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT CONTAIN CFCS 
OR HALONS.
ADJOINING PUBLIC AND PRIVATE PROPERTY SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE 
DURING CONSTRUCTION, REMODELING, AND DEMOLITION WORK.  PROTECTION 
SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR FOOTINGS, FOUNDATIONS, PARTY WALLS, CHIMNEYS, 
SKYLIGHTS, AND ROOFS.  PROVISIONS SHALL BE MADE TO CONTROL WATER RUNOFF 
AND EROSION DURING CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES.  WRITTEN 
NOTICE SHALL BE PROVIDED TO NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS ADVISING THEM 
OF PROPOSED EXCAVATION NOT LESS THAN 10 DAYS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF 
EXCAVATION ACTIVITIES (CBC 3307).

ACCESS COMPLIANCE FORM

# DATE DESCRIPTION
5/24/24 HLC, BLDG #1
6/5/24 PLN #1
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VIEW OF PATIO AT ANACAPAVIEW OF PATIO FROM ANACAPA

VIEW OF PATIO AT ORTEGAVIEW OF PATIO FROM ORTEGA

(E) GATE ON SITE

# DATE DESCRIPTION
5/24/24 HLC, BLDG #1
6/5/24 PLN #1
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LONG TERM BIKE PARKING
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TOTAL BIKE PARKING:  37 
(NO WORK THIS AREA)

(E
) W

AT
ER

 
M

ET
ER

S

(E
) G

AS
 

M
ET

ER
S

TRASH 
ENCLOSURE
(NO WORK THIS 

AREA)

UNIT 1
768 SF

UNIT 5
588 SF

UNIT 2
533 SF

UNIT 3
510 SF

UNIT 4
603 SF
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 1/8" = 1'-0"1 Site Plan

SITE PLAN LEGEND

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL
(NOTE: THERE SHALL BE NO VERTICAL OFFSET GREATER
THAN 1/4" ALONG THE ENTIRE PATH OF TRAVEL FROM THE 
PUBLIC WAY INTO THE BUILDING (CBC 11B-303.2)
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 1/2" = 1'-0"1 ANACAPA ST PLAN

 1/2" = 1'-0"2 ORTEGA ST PLAN

 1/2" = 1'-0"4 ANACAPA ST ELEVATION

 1/2" = 1'-0"3 ORTEGA ST ELEVATION

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1 (E) COLUMN TO REMAIN

2 EXTEND PAVERS TO BACK OF SIDEWALK, MAX.
SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 2%

3 (E) CURB TO BE REMOVED

4 (E) CURB TO REMAIN

5 (E) LANDSCAPING TO REMAIN

6 (N) FENCE AND GATE(S)

7 OUTSIDE SCOPE OF WORK

8 METAL GATE DOOR SWING PER 1010.12.1 SEE
OCCUPANT LOAD, G000

9 (E) PATIO PAVERS TO REMAIN

# DATE DESCRIPTION
5/24/24 HLC, BLDG #1
6/5/24 PLN #1



1/8" STEEL PLATE W/ CUTOUT PATTERN

CONTINUOUS 1/4" FLAT BAR 'STOP' W/ RUBBER 
GASKET, WELDED TO FRAME

HINGES/DOOR CLOSER WELDED TO FRAME

1/2" X 2" STEEL FLAT BAR FRAME, CONTINUOUS, 
PAINTED

2"X2"X1/8" TUBE STEEL COLUMN

WELD-IN LOCK BOX AS REQUIRED, 4" 
WIDE X 15" TALL X 2" DEEP, 
COORDINATE W/ GATE HARDWARE 
PRIOR TO FABRICATION

32" CLEAR WHEN OPEN

EXISTING COLUMN TO REMAIN 

2"X2"X1/8" TUBE COLUMN

1/8" STEEL PLATE W/ CUTOUT PATTERN 

SEE PLANS FOR PANEL SYSTEM RELATIONSHIP 
TO COLUMNS AND WALLS

1/8" STEEL PLATE PANEL W/ CUTOUT PATTERN, PAINTED

SMOOTH BOTTOM PANEL, PAINTED

WELD-IN LOCK BOX AS REQUIRED, 4" WIDE X 15" TALL X 2" 
DEEP, COORDINATE W/ GATE HARDWARE PRIOR TO 
FABRICATION. GATE IS TO INCLUDE COMBO LOCK

FORCE FOR PUSHING OR PULLING 
OPEN GATE SHALL BE 5 POUNDS MAX 
PER CBC 11B-404.2.9

2"X2"X1/8" TUBE STEEL COLUMN

EMBED TUBE STEEL POST 12" BELOW GRADE IN A 12" DIA. 
HOLE, SET IN CONCRETE
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 3" = 1'-0"1 DOOR DETAIL
 3" = 1'-0"2 GATE DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"3 ORTEGA ST ELEVATION - GATE DOOR
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"4 PANEL ELEVATION

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"5 SLIM PANEL ELEVATION
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